

**1999 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)**

Received: **06/27/99**

Received By: **isagerro**

Wanted: **Soon**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Senate Democratic Caucus**

By/Representing: **Walter**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **isagerro**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Transportation - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies: **PEN  
TNF**

**Pre Topic:**

SDC:.....Walter - Am #,

**Topic:**

Elderly and disabled transportation aids

**Instructions:**

See Attached

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	isagerro 06/27/99	jgeller 06/27/99	ismith 06/28/99	_____	lrb_docadmin 06/28/99		

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)

Received: 06/27/99

Received By: isagerro

Wanted: Soon

Identical to LRB:

For: Senate Democratic Caucus

By/Representing: Walter

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: isagerro

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Transportation - miscellaneous

Extra Copies: PEN  
TNF

Pre Topic:

SDC:.....Walter - Am #,

Topic:

Elderly and disabled transportation aids

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	isagerro	1 6/27 jlg	IS 6/28	WLJ rjm			

FE Sent For:

<END>

*Elderly and Disabled Transportation Aids.* Provide increased funding for elderly and disabled specialized transportation services to provide a 7.0% increase for 1999-00 and an 8.0% increase for 2000-01, as follows: (a) \$68,900 SEG in 2000-01 for county assistance funding; (b) \$8,500 SEG in 2000-01 in state funding for capital assistance; and (c) \$2,100 SEG-L in 2000-01 to reflect the local match for the increased capital assistance funding.

*Expressway Policing Aid.* Increase funding by \$35,000 SEG in 1999-00 and \$70,000 SEG in 2000-01 for expressway policing aid to Milwaukee County. Total funding for expressway policing aid would be \$1,005,800 SEG in 1999-00 and \$1,040,800 SEG in 2000-01.

*Local Roads Improvement Program -- Municipal Street Discretionary Program.* Provide \$1,500,000 SEG and \$1,500,000 SEG-L in 1999-00 and \$2,500,000 SEG and \$2,500,000 SEG-L in 2000-01 for the local roads improvement program to create a municipal street discretionary improvement program (MSIP-D). Require DOT to allocate \$1,500,000 in 1999-00 and \$2,500,000 in 2000-01, and annually thereafter, for discretionary municipal street projects with a total estimated cost of at least \$250,000. Apply the current matching requirements under the local roads improvement program to this component. Require DOT to promulgate rules to administer the program. The SEG-L amounts reflect the 50% local share for this program.

*Local Roads Improvement Program -- Town Road Discretionary Program.* Provide \$1,000,000 SEG and \$1,000,000 SEG-L in 2000-01 for the local roads improvement program to fund an increase in the discretionary town road improvement (TRIP-D) component of the program. Require DOT to allocate \$1,500,000 annually for the TRIP-D program, instead of \$1,500,000 in 1999-00 and \$500,000 in 2000-01, and annually thereafter, under the Joint Committee on Finance's substitute amendment. The SEG-L amount reflects the 50% local share for this program.

*Railroad Crossing Improvements.* Provide \$250,000 SEG annually in DOT's railroad crossing improvement and protection installation appropriation for railroad crossing improvement projects ordered by the Office of the Commissioner of Railroads.

*Railroad Crossing Gates in Stevens Point.* Provide \$287,100 SEG in 1999-00 in DOT's railroad crossing improvement and protection installation appropriation for railroad crossing gates at the following intersections with the Wisconsin Central Railroad tracks in the City of Stevens Point: (a) West Clark Street; and (b) Water Street. Delete a provision of the Joint Committee on Finance's substitute amendment that would require DOT to allocate \$287,100 for the installation of gates at these locations from base funding for railroad crossing improvements and instead require DOT to use the funding provided by this item for gates at those locations. The provision in the substitute amendment that would require the City of Stevens Point to pay at least 10% of the cost of installing these gates would be retained.



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBb1411/1

ISR:.....

↑  
jlg

SDC:.....Walter - Am #, Elderly and disabled transportation aids  
FOR 1999-01 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
CAUCUS AMENDMENT  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

*son*

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 174, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by ✓
- 3 \$8,500 for the purpose of increasing funding for specialized transportation capital
- 4 assistance for the elderly and disabled. ✓
- 5 **2.** Page 174, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by
- 6 \$68,900 for the purpose of increasing funding for specialized transportation
- 7 assistance for the elderly and disabled.
- 8 (END) ✓



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBb1411/1  
ISR:jlg:ijs

SDC:.....Walter - Am #, Elderly and disabled transportation aids  
FOR 1999-01 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
**CAUCUS AMENDMENT**  
**TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**  
**TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 174, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by  
3 \$8,500 for the purpose of increasing funding for specialized transportation capital  
4 assistance for the elderly and disabled.

5 **2.** Page 174, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by  
6 \$68,900 for the purpose of increasing funding for specialized transportation  
7 assistance for the elderly and disabled.

8 (END)